Rev. 2.3 03/2024 Page 1 of 10 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH9G09P900H(B)
900W, 1.8 - 900 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTH9G09P900H(B) is a discrete LDMOS
Power Amplifier with 900W saturated

HTH9G09P900H(B) 470-700 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HTH9G09P900H(B) 470 - 700 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
900W, 1.8 - 900
MHz LDMOS
Transistor
Watech HTH9G09P900H(B)
C4,C5,C17,C18,
C23，C24
10uF
100V Chip
Capacitor
Murata GRM32EC72A106KE05L
C6 20pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B200JT500XT
C1,C2,C3,C15,C 100pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B101JT500XT
Rev. 2.3 03/2024 Page 5 of 10 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH9G09P900H(B)
900W, 1.8 - 900 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
16,
C19,C20,C21,C2
2,C25
C7 18pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B180JT500XT
C8 24pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B240JT500XT
C9 12pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B120JT500XT
C10,C11,C12 10pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B100JT500XT
C13 15pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B150JT500XT
C14 8.2pF Chip Capacitor ATC ATC100B8R2JT500XT
R5,R6 100Ω Wire Resister
R1,R2 11Ω Wire Resister
R3,R4 6.2Ω SMD Resister
L1 25Ω60mm